

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18417-18418/2015

RAJU KUMAR DEKA AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.13742/2015

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.13841/2015

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.13843-13844/2015

(with office report)

Date : 27/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.18417-18418/2015

Petitioner to furnish the fresh and complete address of

respondent No.1 within two weeks.

Notice thereafter be issued.

Await service of respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.28

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted t

o
12:20:09 IST

Reason:

respondent No.4 for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.80

-2-

Remaining matters

Files not received.

List again on 9.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar