

LISTED ON:20.02.2017

BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 13742, 13841,
13843-44 & 18417-18/2015

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for intervention)

MD. HABIBULLAH & ORS. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT
SLP(C) No. 13742, 13841, 13843-13844 and 18417-18/2015

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"As prayed for, counter be filed within a period of three weeks from today. List on February 20, 2017.

NCT may also file counter affidavit within three days from today."

It is submitted that as directed above Mr. Shuvdeep Roy, Advocate, has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance respondent Nos. 1 in SLP 13742/2015 but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Counsel appearing for respondent No. 4 has on 23.01.2017 filed reply affidavit in SLP(C) No. 18417-18/2015 and the same has been included in respective SLP paper books. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 13742, 13841 and 13843-13844/2015 and respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No. 18417-18/2015 though served.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Shuvdeep Roy, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RAVI-1