

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13742/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2015
in WPC No. 6192/2011 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MD. HABIBULLAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13843-13844/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 13841/2015 (XIV)

(Applns for intervention/impleadment)

SLP(C) No. 18417-18418/2015 (XIV)

Date : 28-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Manan Verma, AORMr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Choudhry, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. Lekh Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList in the month of December, 2018 on a regular
hearing (Non-miscellaneous) day.(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER