

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13742/2015

MD. HABIBULLAH . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 18417-18/15 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court for alternative arrangement of Petitioner's Advocate )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18417-18418/2015 (XIV)

)

Date : 08-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhishek Thakral, Adv.  
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR  
Mr. Manan Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr Sataroop Das, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of petitioner nos. 1 to 13 in SLP(C) No. 18417/2015 and petitioner nos. 1 to 17, 19 to 32 and 34 to 46 in SLP(C) No. 18418/2015.

Service is complete on petitioner no.18 in SLP(C) No. 18418/2015 but none has entered appearance.

Notice for alternative arrangement in respect of petitioner no.33 in SLP(C) No. 18418/2015 not delivered.

**Item no.5**

Ld. Counsel, Mr Anupam Lal Das representing petitioners has been designated as Senior Advocate. Ld. Senior Advocate be requested to act in terms of Order IV Rule 18, Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

List again on 13.11.2019.

**ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE**  
Registrar